MEMORANDUM

Date: August 15, 2023

From: Doris Newman/ Main Street – HPO

Subject: New Main Street Board member approval requested

Background information

The City of Mineola Main Street Board approved Jerry Gaskill, Jr., to serve on its board in our last regular meeting in June. Jerry is co-owner of J&H Septic and is employed by Wood County and has 13 years experience in local government. He would like to get involved in the community and lives inside the Mineola School District.

Recommendation

It is the unanimous recommendation of the Main Street Board to approve Jerry Gaskill, Jr., to the Mineola Main Street Board.